

City of Kettering Bid Tabulations 04-118 2018 Asphalt Overlay Program

Description: 2018 Asphalt Overlay Program PO# Acct # 5218-77750

				Engineer's	Estimate	(1) Barrett Pavi Inc	_	(2) John R. Jun	rgenson Co.
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Def	ault Section								
0010 CONCRETE F	202-3024 LATWORK REMO	SF OVED (12" & UNDER)	2,720.00	\$2.000	\$5,440.00	\$3.000	\$8,160.00	\$3.250	\$8,840.00
0020 CONCRETE C	202-2000 URB REMOVED	FOOT	160.00	\$10.000	\$1,600.00	\$12.000	\$1,920.00	\$27.000	\$4,320.00
0031 PAVEMENT RI	253-1001 EPAIR, AS PER P	SY LAN	1,500.00	\$5.000	\$7,500.00	\$58.000	\$87,000.00	\$50.000	\$75,000.00
0040 PAVEMENT PI	254-1000 LANING, ASPHAI	SY LT CONCRETE	78,122.00	\$1.500	\$117,183.00	\$0.950	\$74,215.90	\$1.200	\$93,746.40
0041 NON-TRACKIN	407-2000 NG TACK COAT	GAL	7,812.00	\$2.500	\$19,530.00	\$2.750	\$21,483.00	\$1.000	\$7,812.00
0050 ASPHALT CON	441-1100 NCRETE SURFAC	TON CE COURSE, TYPE 1 (4	6,836.00 148), PG64-22 (1	\$66.000 .5")	\$451,176.00	\$65.000	\$444,340.00	\$65.000	\$444,340.00
0060 ASPHALT CON	441-1000 NCRETE INTERM	TON IEDIATE COURSE, TY	1,313.00 PE 1 (448), (1")	\$63.000	\$82,719.00	\$60.000	\$78,780.00	\$65.000	\$85,345.00
0070 4" CONCRETE	608A-1051 E SIDEWALK, INC	SF CLUDING RESTORATI	640.00 ON, AS PER PLA	\$4.500 AN	\$2,880.00	\$7.000	\$4,480.00	\$8.700	\$5,568.00

				Engineer's Estimate		(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0080 6" CONCRETE	608A-3051 CURB RAMP, IN	SF ICLUDING RE	2,080.00 STORATION, AS PER I	\$6.000 PLAN	\$12,480.00	\$8.000	\$16,640.00	\$12.000	\$24,960.00
0090 DETECTABLE	608A-3083 WARNING, AS P	SF ER PLAN	160.00	\$35.000	\$5,600.00	\$35.000	\$5,600.00	\$38.000	\$6,080.00
0100 RETROFIT DE	608A-3085 ΓECTABLE WAR	SF NING, AS PER	50.00 PLAN	\$45.000	\$2,250.00	\$40.000	\$2,000.00	\$45.000	\$2,250.00
0110 CONCRETE CU	609-1051 JRB AND GUTTI	FOOT ER, IN KIND, I	160.00 NCLUDING RESTORA	\$25.000 TION, AS PER PL	\$4,000.00 .AN	\$35.000	\$5,600.00	\$43.000	\$6,880.00
0120 MANHOLE AD	611-2811 JUSTED TO GRA	EACH DE, TYPE 1, A	15.00 S PER PLAN	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	\$225.000	\$3,375.00	\$530.000	\$7,950.00
0130 STORM MANH	611-2822 IOLE ADJUSTED	EACH TO GRADE, T	15.00 YPE 2, WITH NEW FR	\$600.000 AME AND LID	\$9,000.00	\$805.000	\$12,075.00	\$705.000	\$10,575.00
0140 MAINTAINING	614-1001 TRAFFIC, AS P	LS ER PLAN	1.00	\$25,433.050	\$25,433.05	\$24,150.000	\$24,150.00	\$12,845.410	\$12,845.41
0150 WATER VALVE	901-6365 ADJUSTED TO 0	EA GRADE, PER M	30.00 ICES SPECIFICATION	\$150.000 S, AS PER PLAN	\$4,500.00	\$150.000	\$4,500.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
0160 SANITARY MA	902-2002 NHOLE ADJUST	EA ED TO GRADE	15.00 , PER MCES SPECIFIO	\$300.000 CATIONS, AS PEI	\$4,500.00 R PLAN	\$620.000	\$9,300.00	\$590.000	\$8,850.00
0170 SANITARY MA	902-2005 NHOLE ADJUST	EACH ED TO GRADE	15.00 , PER MCES SPEC, W	\$301.000 ITH COUNTY PR	\$4,515.00 OVIDED FRAME	\$632.000 AND LID, AS PER	\$9,480.00 PLAN	\$530.000	\$7,950.00
0190 ASPHALT PAVI	922-2000 EMENT REJUVE	SY NATING	42,287.00	\$0.850	\$35,943.95	\$0.870	\$36,789.69	\$0.870	\$36,789.69
(19 Items)			Totals:		\$800,000.00		\$849,888.59		\$851,601.50

				(3) Roberts Pa	aving Inc	
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension	
Section 1: Defa	ult Section					
0010 CONCRETE FL	202-3024 ATWORK REMOV	SF ÆD (12" & UNDER	2,720.00	\$3.000	\$8,160.00	
0020 CONCRETE CU	202-2000 RB REMOVED	FOOT	160.00	\$9.000	\$1,440.00	
0031 PAVEMENT RE	253-1001 PAIR, AS PER PL	SY AN	1,500.00	\$48.000	\$72,000.00	
0040 PAVEMENT PLA	254-1000 ANING, ASPHALI	SY CONCRETE	78,122.00	\$1.280	\$99,996.16	
0041 NON-TRACKIN	407-2000 G TACK COAT	GAL	7,812.00	\$7.000	\$54,684.00	
0050 ASPHALT CON	441-1100 CRETE SURFACE	TON COURSE, TYPE 1	6,836.00 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	\$68.000	\$464,848.00	
0060 ASPHALT CONG	441-1000 CRETE INTERME	TON EDIATE COURSE, T	1,313.00 YPE 1 (448), (1")	\$70.000	\$91,910.00	
0070 4" CONCRETE	608A-1051 SIDEWALK, INCI	SF LUDING RESTORAT	640.00 ΓΙΟΝ, AS PER PLAN	\$6.650	\$4,256.00	
0080 6" CONCRETE	608A-3051 CURB RAMP, INC	SF CLUDING RESTORA	2,080.00 ATION, AS PER PLAN	\$8.850	\$18,408.00	
0090 DETECTABLE V	608A-3083 VARNING, AS PE	SF R PLAN	160.00	\$49.000	\$7,840.00	
0100 RETROFIT DET	608A-3085 ECTABLE WARN	SF ING, AS PER PLAN	50.00	\$72.000	\$3,600.00	
0110 CONCRETE CU	609-1051 RB AND GUTTE	FOOT R, IN KIND, INCLU	160.00 DING RESTORATION, AS	\$41.000 PER PLAN	\$6,560.00	
0120 MANHOLE ADJ	611-2811 USTED TO GRAI	EACH DE, TYPE 1, AS PER	15.00 PLAN	\$225.000	\$3,375.00	
0130 STORM MANHO	611-2822 OLE ADJUSTED	EACH TO GRADE, TYPE 2	15.00 , WITH NEW FRAME AND	\$1,650.000 D LID	\$24,750.00	
0140 MAINTAINING	614-1001 TRAFFIC, AS PE	LS R PLAN	1.00	\$11,200.000	\$11,200.00	

				(3) Robert	(3) Roberts Paving Inc		
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension		
0150 WATER VALVE A	901-6365 ADJUSTED TO (EA GRADE, PER MCES	30.00 SPECIFICATIONS, AS PI	\$100.000 ER PLAN	\$3,000.00		
0160 SANITARY MAN	902-2002 IHOLE ADJUST	EA ED TO GRADE, PE	15.00 R MCES SPECIFICATION	\$225.000 S, AS PER PLAN	\$3,375.00		
0170 SANITARY MAN AS PER PLAN	902-2005 IHOLE ADJUST	EACH ED TO GRADE, PE	15.00 R MCES SPEC, WITH COU	\$1,450.000 UNTY PROVIDED	\$21,750.00 FRAME AND LID,		
0190 ASPHALT PAVE	922-2000 MENT REJUVEI	SY NATING	42,287.00	\$0.890	\$37,635.43		
(19 Items)			Totals:		\$938,787.59		